
Include with your return.

Part 1 Current Year’s Credit
	 NOTE:  The cumulative credit for all solar energy devices installed at the same residence cannot exceed $1,000.
	 1	 Address of residence where you installed the solar energy device for which you are claiming the credit:

		  Number and street:  

		  City:    State:  AZ     ZIP Code:  
	 2 Cost of the solar energy device installed during the current taxable year at the residence listed on line 1. 	 2 00
	 3 Multiply the amount on line 2 by 25% (.25)........................................................................................... 	 3 00
	 4 Enter the smaller of line 3 or $1,000..................................................................................................... 	 4 00
	 5 Enter the amount of credit from prior taxable years (1995 through 2024) for other solar energy 

devices installed at the residence listed on line 1................................................................................. 	 5 00
	 6 Add line 4 and line 5.............................................................................................................................. 	 6 00
	 7 Enter the smaller of line 6 or $1,000..................................................................................................... 	 7 00
	 8 Subtract line 5 from line 7...................................................................................................................... 	 8 00
	 9 Current Year’s Credit:  Enter the smaller of line 4 or line 8.  In most cases, if you are married filing 

a separate return, you must enter one-half (½) of the smaller of line 4 or line 8.  See instructions...... 	 9 00

Part 2 Carryover from Prior Taxable Years
(a) 

Taxable Year 
from which you are 
carrying the credit

(b) 
Original Credit Amount
Cannot exceed $1,000

(See note below line 15)

(c)
Amount Previously Used

(d) 
Available Carryover:

Subtract column (c) from 
column (b).

	 10 2020 00 00 00

	 11 2021 00 	 00 00

	 12 2022 00 00 00

	 13 2023 00 00 00

	 14 2024 00 00 00

	 15 Total Available Carryover:  Add lines 10 through 14, column (d)............ 15 00

NOTE:  For amounts entered in column (b), do not enter the cost of the device, enter the original credit 
amount.  Total amount claimed for all years for this residence cannot exceed $1,000.  If you are claiming an 
additional credit amount from a second Arizona home, see Note on page 1 of the general instructions.

Part 3 Total Available Credit
	 16 Current year’s credit:  Enter the amount from Part 1, line 9.

16 00Also, enter this amount on Arizona Form 301, Part 1, line 3, column (a)..............................................
	 17 Available credit carryover from Part 2, line 15, column (d).

00Also, enter this amount on Arizona Form 301, Part 1, line 3, column (b).............................................. 17
	 18 Total Available Credit:  Add line 16 and line 17.

18 00Also, enter this amount on Arizona Form 301, Part 1, line 3, column (c)..............................................

ADOR 10139 (25)

For the calendar year 2025 or fiscal year beginning M M D D 2 0 2 5  and ending M M D D Y Y Y Y  .

Your Name as shown on Form 140, 140PY, or 140X Your Social Security Number

	
Spouse’s Name as shown on Form 140, 140PY, or 140X (if a joint return) Spouse’s Social Security Number

	

Arizona Form  

310 Credit for Solar Energy Devices 2025


	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	FY_Beg: 
	FY_End: 
	Tp_Name: 
	Tp_SSN: 
	Spouse_Name: 
	Spouse_SSN: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	10b: 
	10c: 
	10d: 
	11c: 
	11b: 
	11d: 
	12b: 
	12c: 
	12d: 
	13c: 
	13d: 
	14b: 
	13b: 
	14c: 
	14d: 
	15: 
	cmdPrintForm: 


