

Include with your return.For the calendar year 2025 or fiscal year beginning MMDD 2,0,2,5 and ending MMDD Y Y Y Y.

Your Name as shown on Form 140, 140PY, or 140X	Your Social Security Number
Spouse's Name as shown on Form 140, 140PY, or 140X (if a joint return)	Spouse's Social Security Number

Part 1 Current Year's Credit**NOTE: The cumulative credit for all solar energy devices installed at the same residence cannot exceed \$1,000.**

1 Address of residence where you installed the solar energy device for which you are claiming the credit:

Number and street: _____

City: _____ State: **AZ** ZIP Code: _____

2 Cost of the solar energy device installed during the current taxable year at the residence listed on line 1
 3 Multiply the amount on line 2 by 25% (.25)
 4 Enter the smaller of line 3 or \$1,000.....
 5 Enter the amount of credit from prior taxable years (1995 through 2024) for other solar energy devices installed at the residence listed on line 1.....
 6 Add line 4 and line 5.....
 7 Enter the smaller of line 6 or \$1,000.....
 8 Subtract line 5 from line 7.....
 9 Current Year's Credit: Enter the smaller of line 4 or line 8. In most cases, if you are married filing a separate return, you must enter one-half (½) of the smaller of line 4 or line 8. See instructions

2		00
3		00
4		00
5		00
6		00
7		00
8		00
9		00

Part 2 Carryover from Prior Taxable Years

	(a) Taxable Year from which you are carrying the credit	(b) Original Credit Amount Cannot exceed \$1,000 (See note below line 15)	(c) Amount Previously Used	(d) Available Carryover: Subtract column (c) from column (b).
10	2020	00	00	00
11	2021	00	00	00
12	2022	00	00	00
13	2023	00	00	00
14	2024	00	00	00
15	Total Available Carryover: Add lines 10 through 14, column (d).....		15	00

15 Total Available Carryover: Add lines 10 through 14, column (d)..... **15** 00**NOTE:** For amounts entered in column (b), do not enter the cost of the device, **enter the original credit amount**. Total amount claimed for all years for this residence cannot exceed \$1,000. If you are claiming an additional credit amount from a second Arizona home, see Note on page 1 of the general instructions.**Part 3 Total Available Credit**

16	Current year's credit: Enter the amount from Part 1, line 9. Also, enter this amount on <i>Arizona Form 301, Part 1, line 3, column (a)</i>	16		00
17	Available credit carryover from Part 2, line 15, column (d). Also, enter this amount on <i>Arizona Form 301, Part 1, line 3, column (b)</i>	17		00
18	Total Available Credit: Add line 16 and line 17. Also, enter this amount on <i>Arizona Form 301, Part 1, line 3, column (c)</i>	18		00